

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12934 of 2023**

=====

VASANWALA JUJARBHAI KHURSHIDBHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. MN MARFATIA(6930) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,3,30,31,32,
33,34,35,36,37,38,39,4,40,41,42,43,44,45,46,47,48,49,5,50,51,6,7,8,9

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT****Date : 19/08/2023****ORAL ORDER**

1. Heard learned advocate Mr. M.N. Marfatia for the petitioners.
2. He submitted that in similar matter being Special Civil Application No. 12123 of 2023, this Court has issued notice and granted interim relief.
3. Considering the submissions, issue **Notice** returnable on **09.10.2023**.
4. The respondents are directed to maintain status-quo with regard to service conditions of the petitioners till next date of hearing.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

prk