

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12934 of 2023

=====

VASANWALA JUJARBHAI KHURSHIDBHAI & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. MN MARFATIA(6930) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,3,30,31,32,
33,34,35,36,37,38,39,4,40,41,42,43,44,45,46,47,48,49,5,50,51,6,7,8,9

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 02/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned Assistant Government Pleader is directed to do the needful by entering appearance and also file affidavit-in-reply, since the notice is served as per the office report.

Stand over to **24.9.2024**.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

OMKAR